
3992 THE LONDON GAZETTE, OCTOBER 30, 1860.

No. of
Register Date of Patent Name and Address of Patentee. Title of Invention.

2381

2383

2384

2386

2387

2388

2389

2392

2393

2394

-2397

2399

2400

2402

2403

2404

2406

2407

2410

2417

1857.
14th Septembe

15th Septembei

16th September

,7th September

8th September

Theopbilus Marsh, of the firm o
Harsh Brothers and Company, o
Ponds "Works, Sheffield, in the
county of York Manufacturers

Alexander Gray, of Glasgow, in
the county of Lanark, North
Britain, Manager

David Thorpe Lee, of Birming-
ham, in the county of Warwick,
Manufacturer

Alexander Gray, of Glasgow, in
the county of Lanark, North
Britain, Manager

Richard Shiers, junior, of Oldham,
in the county of Lancaster,
Manufacturer

John Ashby, of Croydon, in the
county of Surrey

John "Walmsley, and Thomas
Howard, both of Accrington, in
the county of Lancaster

Thomas Archer, junior, of Duns-
ton, Gateshead

Adrien Jules Alexis Dumoulin, of
Paris, in the empire of France,
Civil Engineer '

Thomas Robson, of 15, Critchill-
place, Hoxton, in the county of
Middlesex, Warehouseman

Richard Wicks, of No. 21, Phoenix-
street, Somers-town, in the county
of Middlesex, Builder

Abram Seward, and Charles Se-
ward, of Lancaster, in the county
of Lancaster, Manufacturers

jharles William Lancaster, of New
Bond-street, in the county of Mid-
dlesex, Gun Manufacturer

John Hathornthwaite Winder, of
Sheffield, in the county of York,
Manufacturer

iVilliam Middleton, junior, Iron
Founder, and Thomas Tertius
Chellingworth, Civil Engineer,
both of Birmingham, in the
county of Warwick

Richard Brown, of Glasgow, in the
county of Lanark, North Britain,
Gentleman

?eter Arrnand Le Comte de Fon-
taine Moreau, of London, Paris,
and Brussels, Patent Solicitor

Smile Alcan, of Fore-street, Alder-
manbury, London, Merchant

Fohn Smith Barden, Aaron Wat-
kins Rock wood, Holmes Hinkley,
and Daniel Franklin Child, all of
the United States of America

rohn May Munro, junior, of Bristol,
in the city and county of Bristol

An improved piston

Improvements in the picking motion
of power looms

A new or improved washing-machine

Improvements in lubricating me-
chanism

Improvements in the manufacture of
velvets

Machinery for cleaning wheat, and
other grain or seed, from smut and
other injurious matters

Improvements in machinery or appa-
ratus for warping, sizing or dressing,
and winding on yarns or threads

Improvements in machinery for cut-
ting off and heading lengths of
metal applicable to the manufacture
of rivets and other articles

Improvements in heating apparatus

Improvements in washing-machines

[raprovements in furnaces

An improved boiler for heating and
keeping up circulation in water

An improvement in breech-loading
guns, and in projectiles for the same

[improvements in rotary steam-engines
and pumps

Jertain improvements in adjusting th*
sliding parts of chandeliers and gas
pendants

improvements in moulding or shaping
metals and other materials

An improved railway break

A.n improved process for refining
paraffine

lertain improvements in engines for
hydraulic or various other useful
purposes

An improved metal wheel stock


