THE LONDON GAZETTE, OCTOBER 30, 1860.

--- -

~--

No. of Register.	Date of Patent.	Name and Address of Patentee.	Title of Invention.
2381	1857. 14th September	Theophilus Marsh, of the firm of Marsh Brothers and Company, of Ponds Works, Sheffield, in the	
2383	yy -	county of York Manufacturers Alexander Gray, of Glasgow, in the county of Lanark, North Britain, Manager	Improvements in the picking motion
2384	33 .	David Thorpe Lee, of Birming- ham, in the county of Warwick, Manufacturer	A new or improved washing-machine
2386	15th September	Alexander Gray, of Glasgow, in the county of Lanark, North	Improvements in lubricating me- chanism
2887	, 33	Britain, Manager Richard Shiers, junior, of Oldham, in the county of Lancaster,	Improvements in the manufacture of velvets
2388	93	Manufacturer John Ashby, of Croydon, in the county of Surrey	Machinery for cleaning wheat, and other grain or seed, from smut and
2389	73	John Walmsley, and Thomas Howard, both of Accrington, in the county of Lancaster	other injurious matters Improvements in machinery or appa- ratus for warping, sizing or dressing, and winding on yarns or threads
2892	"	Thomas Archer, junior, of Duns- ton, Gateshead	Improvements in machinery for cut- ting off and heading lengths of metal applicable to the manufacture of rivets and other articles
2393	37	Adrien Jules Alexis Dumoulin, of Paris, in the empire of France, Civil Engineer	Improvements in heating apparatus
2394	**	Thomas Robson, of 15, Critchill- place, Hoxton, in the county of Middlesex, Warehouseman	Improvements in washing-machines
-2397	16th September	Richard Wicks, of No. 21, Phœnix- street, Somers-town, in the county of Middlesex, Builder	Improvements in furnaces
2399	33	Abram Seward, and Charles Se- ward, of Lancaster, in the county of Lancaster, Manufacturers	An improved boiler for heating and keeping up circulation in water
2400	39	Charles William Lancaster, of New Bond-street, in the county of Mid- dlesex, Gun Manufacturer	An improvement in breech-loading guns, and in projectiles for the same
2402	. >>	John Hathornthwaite Winder, of Sheffield, in the county of York, Manufacturer	Improvements in rotary steam-engines and pumps
2403	33	William Middleton, junior, Iron Founder, and Thomas Tertius Chellingworth, Civil Engineer, both of Birmingham, in the county of Warwick	Certain improvements in adjusting the sliding parts of chandeliers and gas pendants
2404	76	Richard Brown, of Glasgow, in the county of Lanark, North Britain, Gentleman	Improvements in moulding or shaping metals and other materials
2406	"	Peter Armand Le Comte de Fon- taine Moreau, of London, Paris, and Brussels, Patent Solicitor	An improved railway break
2407	"	Emile Alcan, of Fore-street, Alder- manbury, London, Merchant	An improved process for refining parafine
2410	17th September	John Smith Barden, Aaron Wat- kins Rockwood, Holmes Hinkley, and Daniel Franklin Child, all of the United States of America	Certain improvements in engines for hydraulic or various other useful purposes
2417	18th September	John May Munro, junior, of Bristol, in the city and county of Bristol	An improved metal wheel stock

3992